



\$~81&82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019 & CRL.M(B)1461/2019,
CRL.M.A.33921/2019
MOHD. SOHRAB Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nalin Kaushik & Mr.
Tarun Vijayran, Advocates
versus
MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP

WITH
+ CRL.REV.P. 868/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1463/2019
CRL.M.A. 33942/2019
MOHD. SOHRAB Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nalin Kaushik & Mr.
Tarun Vijayran, Advocates
versus
SANJAY KHAN & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Chadha, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **26.09.2019**

1. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner is allowed to deposit 50% of the compensation amount in both the matters with the Trial Court by the evening of 27.9.2019.

2. Renotify on 30.9.2019.

Dasti under signature of the Court Master.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2019/tp