



\$~2&3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB Petitioner

Through Appearance not given

versus

MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR Respondents

Through Mr.Amit Chadha, APP for R-2

+ CRL.REV.P. 868/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB Petitioner

Through Appearance not given

versus

SANJAY KHAN & ANR Respondents

Through Mr.Amit Chadha, APP for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **24.01.2020**

Steps have not been taken for the service of the respondent No.1. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take steps within ten days and thereafter, issue notice to the respondent No.1 by all modes, returnable on 25.3.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2020/rk