



\$~39 and 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

39

+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel through VC (appearance not given).

40

+ CRL.REV.P. 868/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY KHAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel through VC (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.04.2023

1. None appears on behalf of petitioner.
2. No one had appeared on behalf of petitioner on the last date of hearing as well.
3. Court notice issued to the petitioner *vide* order dated 17.01.2023 has come back unserved with the report that he has left the addresss.
4. In view thereof, issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the petitioner and notice to his surety, to be served through SHO concerned, returnable on 23.08.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 18, 2023

j