



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nalin Kaushik and Mr. Tarun
Vijayran, Advs. (thru VC)

versus

MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Adv.

38

+ CRL.REV.P. 868/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nalin Kaushik and Mr. Tarun
Vijayran, Advs. (thru VC)

versus

SANJAY KHAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

1. Counsel for petitioner states that they wish to amicably resolve the matter through mediation. Accordingly, both these matters are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre. Parties and their counsel shall appear before the Mediator on 20th August 2024 at 4:00 p.m.
2. Copy of the Order be sent to the Organizing Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for information and compliance.



3. List these matters for further proceedings before the Court on 4th December 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/sm