



\$~22 and 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Advocate.

+ CRL.REV.P. 868/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY KHAN & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.01.2025

%

1. In the first call the matter was passed over since none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
3. Re-notify on 2nd April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/s