



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 863/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MAHMOOD KHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Adv.

59

CRL.REV.P. 868/2019

MOHD. SOHRAB

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SANJAY KHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Ahmed, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of petitioner. Same was the position on 23.07.2025, 18.08.2025 as also 24.11.2025.
2. It seems that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing with the present petitions.
3. As such, the present petitions are dismissed in default for non-appearance and non-prosecution.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 22, 2026/Ab